
THE PALMER CATHOLIC ACADEMY  

CHAPLAINCY: Liturgical Calendar (2023/2024) 

 

DATE DAY EVENT YEAR GROUP 

04/09/2023 Monday Staff Inset – In house All Staff 

08/09/2023 
Birthday of the 

Blessed Virgin Mary 

Friday 
 

Year 7 & 12 Welcome Mass - SS Peter 
and Paul’s RC Church @ 14:00 

7 & 12 

14/09/2023 
Exaltation of the 

Cross 

Thursday 
Academic Mass - St Cedd’s RC Church 

AM - Year 10-11 & 13 @ 9:00 
PM - Year 8-9 @ 10:00 

8-11 & 13 

27/09/2023 
St Vincent de Paul 

Wednesday St Vincent de Paul – SVP Group 12 (SVP) 

26/09/2023 Tuesday 
Commissioning Service - SS Peter and 

Paul’s RC Church @ 14:00 
7-13 

09/10/2023 
Guardian Angels 

(Feast) 

Monday Year 7 – Chapel Form Time 7 

10/10/2023 Tuesday Year 7 - Chapel Form Time 7 

11/10/2023 
St John Henry 

Newman 

Wednesday Year 7 - Chapel Form Time 7 

16/10/2023 Monday Year 7 - Chapel Form Time 7 

17/10/2023 Tuesday Year 7 - Chapel Form Time 7 

18/10/2023 
St Ignatius 

Wednesday Year 7 - Chapel Form Time 7 

18/10/2023 Wednesday 
YEAR 12 RETREAT (In house) 

Whole Year Group - 2 Forms at a time 
12 

20/10/2023 Friday Staff Inset - Aylesford All Staff 

23/10/2023 Monday HALF TERM 27/10/2023 

01/11/2023 
All Saints - Solemnity 

Wednesday All Saints - Solemnity 
All 

Liturgy Leaders/ 
Chaplaincy Team 

02/11/2023 Thursday All Souls – Palmer Hall 7-13 



11/11/2023 Saturday Remembrance Day  

15/11/2023 Wednesday 
YEAR 11 RETREAT 

Whole Year Group - 2 Forms per day. 
11 

16/11/2023 Thursday 
YEAR 11 RETREAT (RE Dept) 

Whole Year Group - 2 Forms per day. 
11 

17/11/2023 Friday 
YEAR 11 RETREAT (RE Dept) 

Whole Year Group - 2 Forms per day. 
11 

Advent 
WB 

04/12/2023 
Monday ff 

Reconciliation in RE lessons - Chapel 
Season of Advent 

7-13 

04/12/2023 Monday ff Launch Hamper Appeal 7-13 

08/12/2023 
Immaculate 
Conception – 
(Solemnity) 

Friday 
The Immaculate Conception 
Friday Mass – School chapel 

7-13 

13/12/2023 Wednesday 
Carol Concert - Palmer Hall 

18:00-19:30 
7-13 

15/12/2023 Friday 
Christmas Liturgy - St Cedd’s RC Church 

AM - Year 7-9 @ 9:00 
PM - Year 10-13 @ 14:00 

7-13 

22/12/2023 Friday CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 04/01/2024 

05/01/2024 Friday The Epiphany - STAFF INSET All Staff 

08/01/2024  
The Baptism of the 

Lord - Feast 
Monday The Baptism of the Lord  

16/01/2024 Tuesday 
YEAR 13 Retreat 

Whole Year Group - 2 Forms per day. 
13 

17/01/2024 Wednesday 
YEAR 13 Retreat 

Whole Year Group - 2 Forms per day. 
13 

23/01/2024 Tuesday Year 7 Day Retreat - 7 

24/01/2024 Wednesday Year 7 Day Retreat - 7 

25/01/2024 
The conversion of St 

Paul (Feast) 
Thursday Year 7 Day Retreat - 7 

30/01/2024 Tuesday Year 7 Day Retreat - 7 



31/01/2024 Wednesday Year 7 Day Retreat - 7 

01/02/2024 Thursday Year 7 Day Retreat - 7 

02/02/2024  
The Presentation of 

the Lord (Feast) 
Friday 

Presentation of the Lord – 
Mass in Chapel 

All 

14/02/2024  
Ash Wednesday 

Wednesday 

Ash Wednesday Service - Palmer Hall 
Period 1: 7-9 

Period 2: 10-11 
Period 3: 12-13 

7-13 

19/02/2024 Monday FEBRUARY HALF TERM 23/02/2024 

26/02/2024 Monday Racial Justice Week CAFOD/SVP 

WB  
04/03/2024 

Monday ff 
Reconciliation in RE lessons - Chapel 

Season of Lent 
7-13 

11/03/2024 Monday ff Lent Fast Day - Fundraiser 7-13 

19/03/2024 
St Joseph, 

(Solemnity) 

Tuesday 
St Joseph, Husband of the Blessed 

Virgin Mary (Solemnity) 
 

27/03/2024 
Holy Week 

Wednesday 
Easter Liturgy - St Cedd’s RC Church 

AM: Year 7-9 @ 9:00 
PM: Year 10-13 @ 14:00 

7-13 

29/03/2024 Friday EASTER HOLIDAY 12/04/2024 

17/04/2024 Wednesday Vocations Day – Fr Mark Year 9 

23/04/2024 Tuesday 
Year 8 Retreat - Aylesford Priory 

Whole Year Group - 2 Forms per day. 
8 

24/04/2024 Wednesday 
Year 8 Retreat - Aylesford Priory 

Whole Year Group - 2 Forms per day. 
8 

25/04/2024 Thursday 
Year 8 Retreat - Aylesford Priory 

Whole Year Group - 2 Forms per day. 
8 

03/05/2024 Friday 
Year 11 Leavers Mass (TBC) –  

Palmer Hall 
11 

03/05/2024 Friday 
Year 13 Leavers Mass (TBC) –  

Palmer Hall 
13 

09/05/2024 Thursday 
The Ascension of the Lord –  

St Cedd’s RC Church 
AM: Year 7-10 & 12 @ 9:00 

7-10 & 12 



14/05/2024 Tuesday 
Year 9 Retreat - Tyburn Convent 

Whole Year Group - 2 Forms per day. 
9 

15/05/2024 Wednesday 
Year 9 Retreat - Tyburn Convent 

Whole Year Group - 2 Forms per day. 
9 

16/05/2024 Thursday 
Year 9 Retreat - Tyburn Convent 

Whole Year Group - 2 Forms per day. 
9 

27/05/2024 Monday MAY HALF TERM 31/05/2024 

07/06/2024  
Sacred Heart of Jesus 

(Solemnity) 
Friday 

The Most Sacred Heart of Jesus – 
Solemnity 

Mass in the chapel 
All 

18/06/2024 Tuesday 
Year 10 Retreat – 

Whole Year Group - 2 Forms per day. 
10 

19/06/2024 Wednesday 
Year 10 Retreat – 

Whole Year Group - 2 Forms per day. 
10 

20/06/2024 Thursday 
Year 10 Retreat – 

Whole Year Group - 2 Forms per day. 
10 

24/06/2024 Monday 
Nativity of St John the Baptist - 

Solemnity 
 

22/07/2024 Monday Staff Inset All Staff 

 

 


